3-way ball valve, article 441-VA
with lever
Diameter G 1/4“ up to G 2“
BSA-Armaturen GmbH Tel.: 02562/70107-0 E-mail  : info@bsa-armaturen.de
Einstein Ring 20 Fax: 02562/70107-11 Internet: www.bsa-armaturen.de
48599 Gronau
page 1 of 4
3-way ball valve threaded ends with standardized interface according

body material aluminium
console stainless steel
order code: 179.8705HEZ
limit switch box
2-fold Honeywell, ZM1
mounting kit for switch boxes
incl. assembly and adjustment
diameter (ball valve) order code:
1/4” ... 1/2”  327.8775.F04VMM
3/4” ... 1”  327.8775.F05VMM
1 1/4” ...2” 327.8775.F07VMM
2 1/2” ... 4” 327.8775.F10VMM
switching capacity max. 10 A, 250V AC
temperature range -30° C up to +80° C
cable entry M20 x 1,5
connection clamp 2,5 mm²
body material PA 6 self-extinguishing
order code: 1-fold: 208.8716HKE
2-fold: 208.8716HKZ
Bernstein-limit switches type I88-SU1Z Riw K IFM proximity switches type IF5297 IFM proximity switches type IFS209
1-fold
2-fold
1-fold
2-fold
1-fold
2-fold
Reserve technical changes
ISO 5211 consoles
Steel zinc plated / stainless steel
couplings stainless steel
Square / two-flat
shaft extension ISO 5211
100 mm    stainless steel
shaft extension T-handle
100 mm    stainless steel
operating voltage 10 ... 55 V  DC
current consumpt. < 15 mA (24 V)
temperature range -25° C up to +80° C
body material brass with LED
mounting bracked stainless steel / plastic
order code: 1-fold: 302.8770HEE
2-fold: 302.8770HEZ
operating voltage 10 ... 30 V DC
current consumpt. < 12 mA (24 V)
temperature range -25° C up to +70° C
body material brass with LED
mounting bracked stainless steel / plastic
order code: 1-fold: 302.8771HEE
2-fold: 302.8771HEZ
44
1-
VA
_H